6) Establish a one-time Pandemic Recognition payment of two thousand two hundred sixty 
one dollars and ninety-nine cents ($2,261.99) to be paid to Active Providers effective as 
of December 1, 2021.   

7) Effective upon ratification, establish a Parking Fund of one hundred twenty-two thousand 

eight hundred eighty-six dollars ($122,886).   

8) Effective January 1, 2022, increase the Relief Care base rate to fourteen dollars and 
seventy-five cents ($14.75) per hour and fifteen dollars and twenty-five cents ($15.25) 
effective January 1, 2023.   

9) Effective upon ratification, increase the Trust Contribution by fourteen cents ($0.14) per

[...]

The State will 
contribute one-time American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funding of five million dollars 
($5,000,000) to execute the recommendation of the committee.  

4) Effective upon ratification, establish a Telehealth Benefit Fund not to exceed two-
thousand two-hundred dollars ($2,200) per enrolled provider for calendar year 2022 
benefits.   

SECTION G General 
Fund 

Lottery    
Funds 

Other   
Funds 

Federal 
Funds 

Total    
Funds 

2021-2023 Cost: 3,732,591 - - 22,302,671 26,035,262 

Roll-up Cost: 1,244,197 - - 3,939,957 5,184,154